

Company announcement from Vestas Wind Systems A/S

Aarhus, 21 November 2019 Company announcement No. 21/2019 Page 1 of 1

Election of company employee representatives for the Board of Directors of Vestas Wind Systems A/S

The employees of Vestas Wind Systems A/S have held the ordinary election for representation in the Board of Directors according to the current Danish law on employee representation.

The following members were elected for the next four years:

Name	Place of employment
Sussie Dvinge Agerbo (re-elected)	Vestas Wind Systems A/S
Management Assistent	Plant & Hybrid Solutions
Peter Lindholst (re-elected)	Vestas Wind Systems A/S
Vice President	Concept Development

The elected employee representatives will join the Board of Directors of Vestas Wind Systems A/S following the Annual General Meeting on 7 April 2020.

On 25 November 2019, the ordinary election among the employees in the Vestas Group's Danish companies will take place according to the current law on employee representation.

Contact details Vestas Wind Systems A/S, Denmark Patrik Setterberg, Vice President Investor Relations Tel: +45 6122 1913

Vestas Wind Systems A/S

Hedeager 42, 8200 Aarhus N, Denmark Tel: +45 9730 0000, vestas@vestas.com, www.vestas.com Company Reg. No.: 10 40 37 82 Company Reg. Name: Vestas Wind Systems A/S